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Direction
Old Police Station — College Grounds (Scholars & Staff 
Only)

78 stops

Open route schedule

Old Police Station

War Memorial

Corner Cupboard Inn

Brook Close

Malvern View

Stockwell Lane

Rising Sun Hotel

Sunset Lane

War Memorial

Britannia Way

Minetts Avenue

Cleevecroft Avenue

War Memorial

Mill Parade

Gilders Paddock

Lidl Store

The Withers

The Cloisters

Stoke Road

Kingsclere Drive

The Highgrove

Route schedule
Old Police Station — College Grounds (Scholars & Staff 
Only)

Monday 07:10

Tuesday 07:10

Wednesday 07:10

Thursday 07:10

Friday 07:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Old Police Station

Stops: 78

Trip Duration: 1 hour 35 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-C51-1206539008-2891193314
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Petrol Station

Sports Field

Smith's Industries North

Southam Lane

Albert Road

Starvehall Farm

New Barn Avenue

Priors Road Junction

Prescott Walk

Chiltern Road

Cromwell Road

Bouncer's Lane

Sainsburys

Harp Hill

The Grove

King's Road

Athelney Way (school stop)

Sandford Mill Road

Beaufort Arms

Charlton Court Road

Six Ways Shops

Copt Elm Close

Post Office

Chestnut Walk

Sainsburys Local

Clock Tower

Black Barn

Seven Springs



Coberley Turn

Cowley Turn

Cockleford Turn

Cockleford Mill

Trout Farm

Hilcot Turn

Colesbourne Inn

Withington Turn

Memory Lodge

74 & 75 Cheltenham Road

Rendcomb Manor Lodge

Rendcomb Turn

Hammerton House

Bathurst Arms

Churnside

The Bear

Toft Cottage

Mayfield Park

Cirencester Golf Club

Mill

Churn Court

Roberts Close

Old Meeting Hall

Bowling Green Lane

Beeches Car Park

Phoenix Way

Waitrose Store

Hospital

College Grounds (Scholars & Staff Only)





Direction
College Grounds (Scholars & Staff Only) — Old Police 
Station

80 stops

Open route schedule

College Grounds (Scholars & Staff Only)

Chesterton Lane

Old Station Car Park

Bingham House

Spitalgate Lane

Bowling Green Lane

Old Meeting Hall

Roberts Close

Churn Court

Mill

Cirencester Golf Club

Mayfield Park

Toft Cottage

The Bear

Churnside

Bathurst Arms

Hammerton House

Rendcomb Turn

Rendcomb Manor Lodge

74 & 75 Cheltenham Road

Memory Lodge

Withington Turn

Colesbourne Inn

Hilcot Turn

Route schedule
College Grounds (Scholars & Staff Only) — Old Police 
Station

Monday 16:10

Tuesday 16:10

Wednesday 16:10

Thursday 16:10

Friday 16:10

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: College Grounds (Scholars & Staff Only)

Stops: 80

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-C51-1206539008-2891193314


Trout Farm

Cockleford Mill

Cockleford Turn

Cowley Turn

Coberley Mill turn

Coberley Turn

Seven Springs

Black Barn

Clock Tower

Sainsburys Local

Chestnut Walk

Nisa

Copt Elm Close

Six Ways Shops

Charlton Court Road

Beaufort Arms

Sandford Mill Road

Athelney Way (school stop)

King's Road

The Grove

Harp Hill

Sainsburys

Bouncer's Lane

Cromwell Road

Chiltern Road

Prescott Walk

Priors Road Junction

New Barn Avenue

Starvehall Farm



Albert Road

Hyde Lane

Smiths Industries

Sports Field

Petrol Station

Haycroft Close

Sweetbriar Close

Stoke Road

The Highgrove

The Cloisters

The Withers

Lidl Store

Gilders Paddock

Mill Parade

War Memorial

Cleevecroft Avenue

Minetts Avenue

Britannia Way

War Memorial

Sunset Lane

Rising Sun Hotel

Stockwell Lane

Malvern View

Brook Close

Corner Cupboard Inn

War Memorial

Old Police Station



C51 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Gloucester

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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